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Martinsburg
Auction

Martinsburg,Pa.
Monday, September 15

Report suppliedbyauction
CATTLE 206. Choice

slaughter steers 70.00-71.00,
Good 68.00-70.00, Standard
63.00-66.00, Utility 54.00
60.00. Good slaughter heifers
67.50-75.00, Standard 57.00
62.00, Utility 52.00-56.00.
Utility and Commercial
slaughter cows 49.00-53.50,
Cutters 45.0047.50, Canner
and Low Cutters 40.00-45.00,
Shells down to 40.00. Good
slaughter bullocks ,65.00
70.00, Standard 57.00-62,00,

utility 53.00-57.00. Yield
vrrade No. 1, 1000-2000 lbs.
slaughter bulls 60.0064.00,
#2,900-1600 lbs. 54.0060.00.

CALVES 322. Choice
vealers 94.00110.00, Good
90.00-95.00, Standard and
Good 90110 lbs. 68.0075.00,
7095 Its. 65.00-68.00, Utility
55-100 lbs. 60.0065.00. FARM
CALVES: Hoi. Bulls 90-120
lbs. 110.00120.00; Hol.‘
Heifers 85-130 lbs. 150.00
200.00.

HOGS 353. US No. 1-2 200
240 lbs. barrows and gilts
49.0050.00, No. 1-3 195-230
lbs. 47.0048.00, No. 2-3 250
270 lbs. 45.0047.00, No. 1-3
130185 lbs. 40.0045.00, US
No. 1-3 300-575 lbs. sows
41.0044.00, No. 2-3 300650
lbs. 39.0042.00. Boars 32.00
38.00,

FEEDER PIGS 57. US No.
1-3 20-35 lbs. feeder pigs
10.0018.00 per head, No. 1-3
35-50 lbs. 20.0024.00 per

CjNad-
SHEEP 0.

SpecialYearling
SteerSale
Roanoak, Va.

Thursday, September 11
Report supplied by VDA
TTiere were 2,039 head

sold. All steers were graded
by Representatives of the
VDACS’s Division of
Markets, Livestock Section

on USDA’s standards and
sold by the hundredweight.

Medium Frame No. 1: 500
600 lbs. 74.25-77.00; 600-700
lbs. 72.00-74.50; 700400 lbs.
69.75-72.50; 800-900 lbs. 66.00
70.50.

Large Frame No. 1: 600
700 lbs. 73.00-74.50; 700609
lbs. 69.00-73.00; 800-900 lbs.
65.75-70.75; 900-1000 lbs.
64.0068.50. -

Small Frame No. 1: 500
600 lbs. 70.50-72.25; 600-700
lbs. 66.75-75.00, mostly 70.00
75.00; 700-600 lbs. 67.0069.25;
800900 lbs. 64.75-70.00.

Small Frame No. 2: 600
700 lbs. 63.7064.90.

Large & Medium Frame
No. 2: 500600 lbs. 66.0069.50;,
600700 lbs. 66.1070.00; 700
800 lbs. 62.2567.00; 800900
lbs. 61.0066.00; 9001000 lbs.
59.7561.00.

Special
YearlingSale

Monterey, Va.
Friday, September 12

Report suppliedby VDA
There were 1,534 head

sold. All cattle were graded
by Representatives of the
VDACS’s Division of
Markets, Livestock Section
on'USDA standards and sold
by the hundredweight.

STEERS: Large No. 1:
705600 lbs. 65.0069.00; 805-
900 lbs. 63.7667.75; 905-1000
lbs. 61.2569.00. Medium No.
1: 505600 lbs. 68.75-70.00;
605-700 lbs. 69.5072.50; 705-
800 lbs. 67.75-71.75; 805-900
lbs. 63.0069.50; 905-1000 lbs.
61.2567.50. Small No. 1: 505-
600 lbs. 67.50; 605-700 lbs.
68.2568.50; 705600 lbs. 62.75-
65.25; 805-900 lbs. 60.5063.00.
Large& Medium Frame No.
2: 505600 lbs. 60.0064.50;
605-700 lbs. 59.5065.00; 705-
800 lbs. 63.7566.75; 805-900
lbs. 62.0065.25.

HEIFERS: Medium No. 1:
505600 lbs. 58.0067.75; 605-
700 lbs. 58.0065.50; 705600
lbs. 53.5056.00.

69% ACRE
LEBANON COUNTY FARM

Now is your ch'ance to take advantage of this
great opportunity The land is 95% tillable. 50 77
Acres Zoned Agricultural 18 Acres of the farm is
zoned Commercial making this property double
interesting There’s a 2‘/2 Story Home with 3
bedrooms Bath Kitchen-Dining Area Double
Living Room The barn is 72 x 40 plus there are
numerous other farm buildings on the property
Call today for additional information

DON'T READ THIS
unless you’re interested in making a good buy

on a really fine 113 Acre FarmetteJt features a 5
year old 1400 Sq Ft Ranch Home with Kountry
Kraft Kitchen Fireplace Central Air and a 2 car
attached garage It also has a new 24x64 frame
barn Priced at $B9 900 If you've read this far
Call Us, We’ll help you find the financing

ONE OF LEBANON
COUNTY'S FINEST ESTATES
Picture yourself in this new 2 story Con

temporary home situated on 14 6 Acres within 5
minutes of Lebanon If features Fireplaces in 5
rooms including the Master Bedroom Massive
Decks open Beamed Ceilings and a fully ap
phanced Custom Kitchen to name a few You’ll
overlook your own private spring fed pondand you
can keep your horses in the 5 year old barn You’ll
want to take a look so give us a call for your ap

-pointment

RED WAGON REALTY INC.
Greg Trautman, Realtor

Walter F Knight, Jr ,/K
Associate (717) 838-4054

MarionD Smith
Associate (717) 865-4071
845’Cumberland Street

Lebanon, PA, 17042
717-274-2875

Four States
Livestock

Hagerstown, Md.
Wednesday, September 10

Report suppliedbyauction
SLAUGHTER: Fed Steers

mostly steady. Choice 65.00-
67.75; Good 61.00-64.00;
Medium 60.00Down. Heifers
Good 52.00-56.75; Medium
51.00 Down. Cows good run,
$l.OO lower. HighYield 47.50-
49.00; Average 44.00-47.00;
Big Middle 39.00-43.00;
Shelly 42.00 Down. Fat Bulls
veryactive and higher. Good
59.00- Medium 53.00-
58.00. Veal Calves heavy
calves higher; light calves
lower. Choice 93.00-98.50;
Good 85.00-92.00; Medium
70.00- Farm Hfrs. to
132.50; Farm Bulls to 92.00;
light & Weak 62.00 Down.
Lambs $l.OO lower. Choice
63.00- Good 58.0062.00;
Medium 57.00Down.

STOCKER: Steers 309550
lbs. $2.00 lower. Choice 70.00-
72.00; Good 67.00-69.00;
Medium 61.00-66.00; Culls
60.00 Down. Steers 600-850
lbs. Choice 64.00-68.00; Good
59.00- Medium 58.00
Down. Heifers (All Weights)
Choice 55.00-57.50; Good
51.0054.00; Medium 50.00
Down; Bulls Choice 64.00-
68.50; Good 59.00-63.00;
Medium 58.00 Down. Dairy
Cows to $940.00. Springing
Heifers to $1050.00. Pigs, Hd.
$1.0052.00 lower. 20-30 lbs.
8.00- 40-60 lbs. 16.00-
24.00. Shoats by Lb. to 38.50.
Slaughter Hogs $1.50 higher.
210-230 lbs. 47.75-48.25; 240-
260 lbs. 45.85-48.00; 190-205
lbs. 44.0046.50. Sows 300-700
lbs. 37.00-44.25; Thin Sows
30.00-

Dewart
Auction

Monday, September 15
Report suppliedbyPDA
CATTLE 174. Compared

with last Monday’s market,
slaughter cows 75 cents-$2
lower. Few Choice 24,1050-
1250 lbs. slaughter steers
68.75- Good 63.7567.75,
Standard 54.65-62.00. In-
dividual Choice slaughter
heifer at 62.75, few Good
58.75- Utility and
Commercial slaughter cows
45.8560.85, couple to 51.50,
Cutters 44,0048.25, Canner
and Low Cutters 40.0044.00,
Shells down to 35.50. Few
Yield Grade No. 1, 940-1440

Livestock market an

ATTENTION
FARMERS!!

IM-PRUV/-AH-

lbs. slaughter bulls 53.25-
60.25. Few Large Frame HI,
550610 lbs. feeder steers
66.00-74.00.

CALVES 213. BULK OF
SUPPLY RETURN TO
FARM. Few Choice vealers
93.00- few Good 80.00-
87.00, Standard and Good 70-
95 lbs. 60.00-75.00. Farm
Calves: Hoi. Bulls 80-125 lbs.
78.00- mostly 95.00-
115.00; Hoi. Heifers 90-140
lbs. 140.00-180.00.

HOGS 406. Barrows and
gilts 50 cents-$1.25 higher.
US No. 1-2 200-230 lbs.
barrows andgilts 48.7549.85,
one lot 50.50, No. 1-3 200-250
lbs. 47.5049.00, No. 1-3 170-
185 lbs. 41.1046.10, US No. 1-3
300650 lbs. sows 39.0042.00,
few No. 2-3 400600 lbs. 36.75-
38.00. Boars 27.00-35.50.

FEEDER PIGS 336. US
No. 1-3 2065 lbs. feeder pigs
10.00- per head, No. 1-3
3560 lbs. 17.00-25.00, No. 1-3
55-85 lbs. 26.5030.50 per
head. Utility 3060 lbs. 12.00
21.00per head.

SHEEP 19. Choice 85-115
lbs. spring slaughter lambs
58.0062.50, few Good 50-75
lbs. 40.0060.00.

Joliet
Cattle

Thursday, Sept. 18
Report supplied byUSDA
CATTLE: Friday through

Wednesday’s saleable
receipts 3,700; 5 days last
3,600, same period a year
ago 4,061. Trading moderate
to moderately active for the
week. Slaughter steers
ended the weeksteady to 1.00
higher, with the most in-
crease on the Good to
Average Choice steers &

steers under 1150# compared
to Wednesday of last week.
Slaughter heifers ended the
week mostly 1.00 higher.
Cows closed the week 1.00
higher.

SLAUGHTER STEERS:
Mixed High Choice and
Prime 34 1150-1300# 71.50-
72.00 Monday; 71.50-71.75,
load 72.00 Wednesday.
Choice 24 1050-1250# 70.00-
71.50. Mixed Good and
Choice 2-3 950-1250# 69.00-
70.00.

SLAUGHTER HEIFERS:
Mixed Choice and Prime 34
900-1000# 67.7568.25. Choice
24 850-1000# 66.2567.50.
Mixed Good and Choice 2-3
800-1000# 65.0066.25.

COWS: Utility & Com-
mercial 1-344.0048.00.

SPRAY MATERIALS

Shenandoah Valley
Livestock

Harrisonburg, Va.
Saturday, September 13

Report suppliedbyauction
STOCKER, FEEDER,

AND SLAUGHTER CAT-
TLE: Good Light Steer
Calves 88.0093.00; Medium
83.0088.00; Plain 78.00 and
down; Good Heavy Steers
69.0074.60; Medium 65.00
69.00; Plain 60.00 and down;
Holstein Steers 45.5066.50;
Good Slaughter Steers 62.00
64.75; Medium 57.0062.00;
Plain 52.00 and down; Good
Light Heifer Calves 60.00
65.00; Medium 55.0060.00;
Plain 50.00 and down; Good
Heavy Heifers 52.0067.00;
Medium 47.0062.00; Plain
42.00 and down; Slaughter
Cows 44.0048.75; Utilities
39.00-44.00; Canners St
Cutters41.75 and down; Milk
& Stock Cows 560.00 and
down; Stock Bulls 61.00 and
down; Slaughter Bulls 58.50
and down.

CALVES: Veal Calves
89.00and down; Baby Calves
120.00 and down.

SHEEP & LAMBS: Choice
Blue O 64.00; Good-Red O
53.75; Feeder Lambs 64.20-
68.25; Slaughter Ewes 33.00
and down; Stock Ewes 48.00.

HOGS: Top 48.40; Heavy
42.7546.00; light30.00; Sows
41.00 and down; Boars 30.00.

All-Breed Feeder

Check Our Prices Before You Buy.

Yearling Sale
Dublin, Va.

Wednesday, September 10
Report suppliedbyVDA
There were 1,253 head

sold.All steers were graded
by Representatives of the
VDACS’s Division of
Markets, Livestock Section
on USDA standards and sold
by the hundredweight.

STEERS: Medium Frame
No. 1: 500600 lbs. 74.00-77.25;
600-700 lbs. 72.00-75.00; 700-
800 lbs. 68.00-72.50; 800-900
lbs. 64.0068.25; 900-1000 lbs.
61.5064.75.

Large Frame No. 1: 600-
700 lbs. 73.00-75.25; 700600
lbs. 70.75-72.75; 800-900 lbs.
62.0064.50; 900-1000 lbs.
60.0064.00; 1100-1200 lbs.
58.7561.00.

Small Frame No. 1: 400-
500 lbs. 67.7568.25; 500600
lbs. 68.50-73.50; 600-700 lbs.
70.00-72.00; 700600 lbs. 66.50-
68.00; 800-900 lbs. 61.0068.00;

MELVIN R. WEAVER
2213Leabrook Road, Lancaster, PA 17601

Ph: 717-898-8354 or 559-6576

Lancaster Fanning, Saturday, September 20,1980—A7

auction news
900-1000 lbs. 59.0060.50.

Large and Medium Frame
No. 2: 500-600 lbs. 67.00-67.76;
600-700 lbs. 63.25-65.00; 700-
800 lbs. 58.0042.50; 800-900
lbs. 56.00-57.50; 900-1000 lbs.
51.5053.00.

Small Frame No. 2: 500-
600 lbs. 63.2553.50; 700500
lbs. 62.25.

SpecialFeeder
Pig Sale

Conrfiand, Va.
Thursday,September 11
Report supplied by VDA
There were 1,253 head

sold. All pigs were graded by
Representatives of the
VDACS’s Division of
Markets, Livestock Section
on USDA standards and sold
bythe hundredweight

US 1-2’s: 3059 lbs. 60.00;
4049 lbs. 70.50; 5059 lbs.
60.50; 6059 lbs. 56.50; 7054
lbs. 51.00.

US 3’s: 30-39 lbs. 61.50; 40-
49 lbs. 60.00; 50-59 lbs. 57.00;
60-69 lbs. 55.00; 70-84 lbs.
50.00; 85-100 lbs. 49.50.

Utility: 30-39 lbs. 30.50; 40-
49 lbs. 29.00; 50-59 lbs. 29.00;
60-69 lbs. 36.00; 70-84 lbs.
36.00.

US 4’s: 30-39 lbs. 30.50; 40-
49 lbs. 29.00; 50-59 lbs. 29.00;
60-69 lbs. 36.00; 70-84 As.
36.00; 85-100lbs. 36.00.

Hunter’s
Auction

Monday, September 15
Rising Sun, Md.

Report suppliedby auction
FEEDER HEIFERS:

Good to Choice50.0055.00.
BULLS: 800-1200 lbs. 58.50-

60.50 500-700 lbs. 57.0062.00.
COWS: High Choice to

Prime 50.75-52.25; Good to
Standard 48.50-50.75; Utility
46.75-47.50; Cutters 43.25-
45.00; Canners 38.7544.50.

CALVES; Prime 200-300
lbs. 90.00-102.00; High to
Choice 140-180 lbs. 93.00-
101.00; Good to Choice 120-
140 lbs. 89.00-99.00; Standard
to Good 95-115 lbs. 85.00-
114.00; Utility 75-85 lbs. 50.00-
72.00, few 80.00-87.00; Low
Utility 65-75 lbs. 50.00-65.00,
few 72.00-81.00.

FEEDER PIGS: 20-30 lbs.
$l4 to $l9 by hd.; 35-10 lbs.
$22 to $34 by hd.

HOGS; 140-165 lbs. 28.00-
36.00; 185-225 lbs. 47.00-50.50.

SOWS: 39.00-44.50.
BOARS: 35.50-40.25.

Green Dragon.
Livestock Sales

I mile North ofEphrata, PA

COWS COWS
BUYERS FROM 3 STATES

Regular consignments from Bob Kennedy &

Ed Stover plus 15other local consignors.
Lots of goodNorthern Feeders and Stockers.

SALE EVERY FRIDAY
Bulls, Steers, Slaughter Cows,

Lambs and Veal Calves.
11:00 A.M. - Beef Sale Stockers & Feeders

200 to 250 each week.
12:30P.M. - Dairy Cows
7:00P.M. - SmallAnimal Sale
For Special Sales and Herd Dispersals on the

farm or at our barn or other market information
call: Office 717-733-2444.

WALTER H. RISSER, Proprietor


